CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 FORD RANGER XL.: ... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1FTZR45E94TA 08482

@I x| History-Based Value Report

$8 ;090 History events affecting this vehicle's value
CARFAX Retail Value

J @ Accident Reported

' 4 Open Recall

Bﬂmﬂu@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2004 FORD RANGER XL @ Accident reported

VIN: TFTZR45E94TA08482
4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB

PICKUP X 7 Service history records
4.0L V6 F SOHC
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 u At least 1 open recall CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
) INFORMATION
2ama 4 Previous owners
ﬁ Types of owners: Personal, Commercial
CAR
[IT3 128,523 Last reported odometer reading FOX

— .

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/28/24
at 7:29:57 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, tc

decision about your next used car. ~ BackToTop |
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AILILILALY X Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

06/07/2024

Event 1

Accident reported with another motor vehicle

[HINEI x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle

inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 06/07/2024.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information about this recall.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[INGAENN x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Owners 1-2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

Recall
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owners 1-2

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

M No

Problem

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1FTZR45E94TA 08482

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No New
Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 3

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Owner 4

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident
Reported

No New
Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 4

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
A Back To Top
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GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

7

&
4'“““'

[HICELY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
Year purchased 2004 2023 2024
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 18%::' 8 11 months 6 months
Owned in the following states/provinces E‘Z\C\’, \\(((()):IE N'\el\évv\}J \e(:)srle;y, New York
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 2,062/yr
Last reported odometer reading 125,051 126,885 128,523

[[ANEAEN x| Detailed History

> Owner1 4
Purchased: 2004 £

Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle

than the industry average of 15,000 10,953 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
10/29/2003 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer
08/20/2004 New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Schuyler Falls, NY

Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

3of10

09/27/2004 141

06/10/2005 11,351

10/27/2005

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Inspection Co.
New York

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Schuyler Falls, NY

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Anti-theft device present at the time
of inspection
Vehicle inspected

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Passed safety inspecti ~ BackTo TOR
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06/08/2006 20,421

07/31/2006 21,307

01/22/2008

S Owner2 >
Purchased: 2008 €

Date Mileage

Inspection Co.
New York

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1FTZR45E94TA 08482

Inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Dealer had vehicle inspected to
prepare it for sale
Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Low mileage! This owner drove less Commercial
than the industry average of 15,000 Vehicle
CAR miles per year. 6,549 mi/yr
T
Source Comments
New York Title issued or updated

01/22/2008

01/24/2008 25,000

03/07/2008 25,046

01/17/2009 34,806

05/27/2009

01/16/2010 46,490

03/02/2011 59,239

04/29/2011

03/14/2012 70,439

4 of 10

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Keeseville, NY

Inspection Co.
New York

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Keeseville, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Keeseville, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Keeseville, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

Passed safety inspection

Inspection performed

Title issued or updated
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions insp-
A Back To Top
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50f10

03/13/2013 82,030

06/05/2013

03/20/2014 90,190

04/20/2015 94,953

06/10/2015

10/26/2015

11/02/2015 97,443

11/18/2015 97,742

04/13/2016 98,926

04/19/2016

06/28/2016

New York
Inspection Station

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Keeseville, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Keeseville, NY

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Keeseville, NY

Warren Tire Service
Center

Plattsburgh, NY
518-563-6400
warrentiresvc.com

4.7/5.0
138 Verified Reviews

@ 163 Customer Favorites

Warren Tire Service
Center

Plattsburgh, NY
518-563-6400
warrentiresvc.com

4.7/5.0
138 Verified Reviews

' 163 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Keeseville, NY

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Keeseville, NY

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1FTZR45E94TA 08482

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

A Back To Top
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6 of 10

11/09/2016

04/25/2017

11/20/2017

04/26/2018

07/05/2018

08/23/2018

12/11/2018

04/12/2019

04/20/2020

101,722

102,606

105,110

106,513

108,141

110,269

111,996

115,540

Warren Tire Service

Center

Plattsburgh, NY

518-563-6400

warrentiresvc.com
4.7/5.0

138 Verified Reviews

' 163 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Warren Tire Service

Center

Plattsburgh, NY

518-563-6400

warrentiresvc.com
4.7/5.0

138 Verified Reviews

@ 163 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Keeseville, NY

Bailey Ford of

Plattsburgh

Plattsburgh, NY

518-561-5030

baileyfordplattsburgh.us
49/5.0

35 Verified Reviews

Warren Tire Service

Center

Plattsburgh, NY

518-563-6400

warrentiresvc.com
4.7/5.0

138 Verified Reviews

@ 163 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1FTZR45E94TA 08482

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Tire(s) balanced
Alignment performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Tire repaired

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) mounted
Nitrogen fill tires
Tire(s) balanced
Tire repaired
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced
One tire replaced

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions ins| A Back To Top
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06/22/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Keeseville, NY

04/22/2021 119,406 New York
Inspection Station

04/27/2022 122,903 New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Keeseville, NY

06/01/2022

05/01/2023 125,051 Huttig Nissan of
Plattsburgh
Plattsburgh, NY
518-561-1210
huttignissan.com/

49/5.0

42 Verified Reviews
' 44 Customer Favorites

05/03/2023 Online Listing

05/03/2023 Auto Auction

Ly
Huttig Nissan of
Plattsburgh
Plattsburgh, NY
518-561-1210
huttignissan.com/
49/5.0

42 Verified Reviews
' 44 Customer Favorites

05/04/2023

05/04/2023 Ford Motor Company

7 of 10

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1FTZR45E94TA 08482

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

Vehicle sold

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V306
Recall #23S08 PASSENGER AIRBAG
INFLATOR INSPECTION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

© Learn more aboutt A Back To Top
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AN

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE REPLACEMENT FRONTAL PASSENGER AIRBAG
INFLATOR MAY HAVE BEEN INSTALLED IN THE INCORRECT ORIENTATION DURING A
PREVIOUSLY EXECUTED REPAIR FOR FIELD SERVICE ACTION FSA 17S42 OR 18S02.

IF A PREVIOUSLY REMEDIED VEHICLE HAS A MIS-INSTALLED PASSENGER AIRBAG
INFLATOR AND IS IN A CRASH EVENT NECESSITATING DEPLOYMENT OF THE
PASSENGER AIRBAG, THE AIRBAG MAY NOT DEPLOY AS INTENDED, INCREASING THE
RISK OF INJURY.

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO INSPECT THE
PASSENGER AIRBAG INFLATOR AND CORRECT ANY INSTALLATION ISSUES FOUND.

Owner 3 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2023 § than the industry average of 15,000 2,062 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
T Yl
Date Mileage Source Comments
06/28/2023 125,060 New Jersey Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Elizabeth, NJ Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #£B20231790265
05/01/2024 125,117 New Jersey Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
Manville, NJ was in inventory
Title #SV20241220235 Vehicle color noted as Black
05/14/2024 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
Stony Point, NY vehicle
Passed safety inspection
05/16/2024 126,885 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
> Owner4 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2024
Date Mileage Source Comments
05/28/2024 New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Stony Point, NY
06/07/2024 Damage Report ¢, Accident reported with another motor

vehicle

A Back To Top
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06/21/2024 New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Garrison, NY Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Passed safety inspection

08/14/2024 128,523 Sunshine Ford Vehicle serviced
Newburgh, NY ® Maintenance inspection completed
845-561-3900 Key(s) (re) programmed
sunshinefordlincoln.com New key(s) cut
/ Drive belts checked
48/5.0

105 Verified Reviews
' 46 Customer Favorites

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

EINGEI x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

¢ According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.

¢ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 11/28/24 at 7:29:57 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are
collected at the time of the inspection.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) ata!  Back To Top
Motor Vehicles.
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Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/cARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/28/24 7:29:57 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 FORD RANGER
vehicle (VIN: TFTZR45E94TA08482), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 11/28/24 at 8:29 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

A Back To Top
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